Product certificate
K-0218375/01
Issued 2024-06-05
Replaces N/A
Page 1 of 13
NAFFCO - Non-Pressurized Condensed Aerosol
Generators and Components
STATEMENT BY KIWA

Required specifications:
• Name of the product and supplier
• Supplier’s type designation
• Production date and serial number
• Mass of aerosol-forming compound
• Temperature range
• Storage humidity range
• Service life
• Distances as specified in table 5 of this certificate
• Reference to the application instructions
• Certification mark
• Class A according EN2
• Class B according EN2
Method of marking
• Non-erasable and non-detachable;
• Non-flammable;
• Permanent and legible
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CUSTOMERS
Check at the time of delivery whether:
• the supplier has delivered in accordance with the agreement;
• the mark and the marking method are correct;
• the products show no visible defects as a result of transport etc.
If you should reject a product on the basis of the above, please contact:
• NAFFCO FZCO
and, if necessary,
• Kiwa Nederland B.V.
Consult the supplier’s processing guidelines for the proper storage and transport methods.
Product certificate K-0218375/01
page 5 of 13
Product specifications - Approval
Table 1 – pre burn time – soak time – density of the aerosol
Fire Class Listing According
EN 15276-1
Pre burn time Soak period Test room Density
EN2 Material / fuel in seconds in seconds in m3 in grams /
m3
A Wood crib A.6.1 120 600 101.3 116
A
Class A compatible wood crib
test
A.6.4 120 600 101.3 79
A Polymethylmethacrylate  A.6.3  210 600 112.12 97
A Polypropylene  A.6.3  210 600 112.12 58
A ABS  A.6.3  210 600 112.12 87
A Reformed wood (chops) A.6.4  360 600 112.12 29
A MDF A.6.4  360 600 112.12 59
A Multilayers plywood  A.6.4  360 600 112.12 87
B Heptane  A.6.2  30 600 112.12 34
C Propane (30 Kilowatt) A.6.5 30 600 106.16 31
Table 2 – Efficiency of the generator types
Type  Efficiency in % Type  Efficiency in % Type  Efficiency in %
NF-ARS 11ET 100 NF-ARS 09S 100 NF-ARS 241 100
NF-ARS 12ET 88 - 100 NF-ARS 32S 100 NF-ARS 902 100
NF-ARS 13ET
90 - 100 NF-ARS 20E /
NF-ARS 25T
100
NF-ARS 452
98 - 100
NF-ARS 14E
100 NF-ARS 22E /
NF-ARS 26T
100
NF-ARS 15S
94 - 100 NF-ARS 22E /
NF-ARS 27T
96 - 100
NF-ARS 16S
100 NF-ARS 23E /
NF-ARS 28T
100
NF-ARS 17E 100 NF-ARS 24T 90 - 100
Table 3 – Agent distribution of the generators